

CITY OF HAYWARD

Hayward City Hall 777 B Street Hayward, CA 94541 www.Hayward-CA.gov

Action Minutes City Council

Tuesday, May 9, 2023

4:30 PM

City Hall, Conference 2A

SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL MEETING 2023 PRIORITY SETTING/STRATEGIC ROADMAP RETREAT

CALL TO ORDER: Mayor Salinas

Pledge of Allegiance: Council Member Syrop

AB 2449 TELECONFERENCE NOTIFICATIONS AND CONSIDERATION

ROLL CALL

Present:

Council Member Angela Andrews, Council Member Ray Bonilla Jr., Council Member Daniel Goldstein,
 Council Member Julie Roche, Council Member George Syrop, Council Member Francisco Zermeno, and

Mayor Mark Salinas

PRESENTATION

Public Service Recognition Week

PUBLIC COMMENTS

Mr. Roland Hull

Mr. Dan Magalhaes

Mr. Saad Muhammad

Mr. John Varga

WORK SESSION

1. <u>Strategic Roadmap: Discussion of Updated Priorities and Projects to be Considered for the FY2024 - FY2027 City of Hayward Strategic Roadmap (Report from City Manager McAdoo)</u>

No action taken; direction provided to staff.

ADJOURNMENT

Mayor Salinas adjourned the meeting at 9:15 p.m.

NEXT SPECIAL MEETING, Saturday, May 13, 2023